
MAR. 19.] THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

POS1'AL DISTRICT OF AUCKLAND-----=itinued. 

Service. Frequency. II How performed. \ Name or Contractor. 

PERFORMED 

6 I Daily 

UNDER CONTRACT-continued. 

194 Te Poi and Omahine (rural delivery 
along Matall).ata, Tauranga, Hinuera, 
and Te Aroha Roads) I 

4 ! Daily. 195 Tirau and Mangapouri Settlement (rural 
delivery) 

196 Tirau and Piarere .. 9 Daily 

197 Tokaanu and Waimarino 40 Thrice weekly in 
summer; 
twice weekly 
in winter 

l 98 Tokatoka Post - office and Tokatoka ¼ As required 
wharf 

199 Totara North, Saies, and Whangaroa .. 4 Four times 
weekly 

200 Tuakau, Onewhero, and Te Hirua 9½ Daily 
201 Tuakau and Pukekawa 8 Thrice weekly .. 

202 

203 

204 
205 

206 
207 

208 
209 
210 

211 
212 

213 

214 

215 
216 
217 

218 

219 
220 

221 

222 

223 

224 
225 
226 

227 
228 

229 

230 

231 

Waerenga and Okaeria 

Waharoa, Wardville, and Hungahunga 
(rural delivery alo g Wardville, 
Waghorn, and Alexander Roads) 

Waiharara and Kaimaumau 
Waihou and Eastport (rural delivery 

along Ngatumunga, Bailey's, Elstow, 
Otway Settlement, Eastport, Thames, 
and Thames-Waikato Roads) 

Waihou Post-office and Railway-station 
Waikumete and Karekare .• 

Waikumete and Piha 
Waimiha, Tangitu, and Mapiu 
Waingaro and Te Akau 

Waingaro, Pepepe, and Waimai 
Waiotapu, Murupara, and Te Whaiti 

5 

9 

3 
18 

½ 
16 

14 
11 
14 

15½ 
39 

Twice on Mon­
days; daily 
other days 

Daily 

As required 
Daily 

Twice daily 
Twice weekly in 

sum1ner; 
weekly in win­
ter 

Twice weekly .. 
Thrice weekly 
Twice weekly .. 

Twice weekly .. 
Weekly with 

extra trip 
Murupara 
while arrange­
m en t with 
H.M. Prison 
in force 

Waitoa and Lower Waitoa (rural delivery 24 Daily 
along Nos. 1, 2, 4, 7, 9, and Whaka-
hora Roads) 

Waitomo Caves, Te Anga, Awamar:no, 40 Weekly 
and Marokopa. (pa.rt rural delivery 
via Caves and Mangapohue Roads) 

Waiuku and Akaaka 
Waiuku and Otaua 
Waiuku, Waipipi, Kohekohe, and Pol­

lok Settlement 

7 Thrice weekly 
4½ Thrice weekly 

16 Thrice weekly 

Waiwera between steamer and post- 25ch As required 
office 

Waiwera and Upper Waiwera 
Waiwera and Orewa .• 

4½ Thrice weekly 
3½ Thrice weekly 

Wa.rkworth, Matakana, Big Omaha, 16 Weekly 
Whangateau, and Leigh 

Warkworth, Matakana Lower, and 10 Weekly 
Mullet Point 

Wellsford and Hoteo North (rural de- 14 Twice weekly .. 
livery along Port Albert Road to 
junction with Main Road and along 
Queen Street) 

Wellsford, Whangaripo, and Pa.kiri 
Whangape and Herekino 
Whangarei (rural delivery along Ru­

manga and Otaika Roads) 

14 
13 
5 

Twice weekly .. 
Twice weekly .. 
'l'hrice weekly 

Whangarei and Kiripaka 13 Thrice weekly 
Whangarei, Maungatapere, Poroti, Ti- 33 Thrice weekly 

toki, Parakao, and Pakotai 
Whanga.rei Post-office, Railway-station, 29ch As required .. 

and Wharf 
Whangarei, Puwera, and Maungakara- I 16 Thrice weekly 

mea i 
Whangarei, Maungatapere, Tangite- ( i 24 

roria, Whangarei, and Mau nu (rural j 
1
. 

deli very) l i 5¼ 

Twice weekly to 
Tangiteroria 

Thrice weekly 
to,.Maunu 

Horse H.J. L. Ashton .. 

Horse J. Whyhrow 

V chic Io or E. Wilson 
m-otor 

Motor T. H. G. Recs 

Foot 

Launch 

Coach 
Cart 

Coach 

Gig or horse 

Vehicle 
Vehicle 

Gig 
Coach 

Coach 
Coach 
Motor or 2-

borse 
Vehicle 
Motor 

Gig 

Coach 

Vehicle 
Horse 
Gig 

Foot 

Horse 
Horse ?,nd 

vehicle 
Packhorse 

Horse 

Horse 

Horse 
Packhorse 
Gig 

Horse vehicle 
Coa h and i 

motor vehicle 
Vehicle 

Coach 

G. L. H. Gaussen 

G. Gates 

E. ,J. Green 
W. ,J. Dceblo 

G. Teddy 

M. J. White 

E.W. Shine 
R. Barlow 

E. Gray 
H. Lloyd 

H. Lloyd 
G. Barlow 
S. E. Henry 

F. Lauer 
E. E. Williams 

W. H. Bigwood .• 

D. McDonald 

R. Hudson 
A. Hammond 
C. F. T. Garland 

W. Schollum 

W. Howell 
A. Cook 

E. W. Greenwood 

J. W. Moore 

D. A. McRae 

I. L. Gravatt 
T. Haringi 
J. Dwyer 

S. J. ]'. Griffin 
W. Webb 

E. K. Plaisted 

J·. Harvey 

S. J. F. Griffin .. 

Annua.. 
Subsidy. 

£ s. d 
35 0 0 

52 0 0 

75 0 0 

365 0 0 

31 0 0 

110 0 0 

6/i 0 0 
43 0 0 

28 0 0 

105 0 0 

50 0 0 
175 0 0 

40 0 0 
40 0 0 

80 0 0 
95 0 0 

11/i O 0 

120 0 0 
60 0 0 

190 0 0 

130 0 0 

30 6 0 
31 4 0 

135 0 0 

35 0 0 

35 0 0 
22 0 0 

65 0 0 

28 12 0 

40 0 0 

88 0 0 
49 10 0 
30 0 0 

65 0 0 
247 10 0 

117 0 0 

90 0 0 

121 0 0 

757 

Date or 
Termination of 

Contract. 

31 Dec., 1919. 

31 Dec., 1921. 

31 Dec., 1919. 

31 Dec., I 921. 
31 Dec., 1919. 

31 Det, 1920. 

,, 
31 Dec., 1921. 
31 Dec., 1919. 

31 ne,;:, 1921. 

31 Dec., 1919. 

31 Dec., 1921. 

,, 
31 Dec., 1920. 

31 Dec., 1921. 

31 Dec., 1919. 
31 Dec., 1921. 

31 Dec., 1919. 

31 Dec., 1921. 
31 Dec., 1920. 
31 Dec., 1921. 

31 Dec., 1919. 
31 Dec., 1921. 


